
Virginia State (5-2) -vs- Seton Hill (8-0)
11/30/24 at Greensburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Virginia State 61

Seton Hill 73

Date: 11/30/24
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 135
Site: Greensburg, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Virginia State 15 16 14 16 61
Seton Hill 7 21 21 24 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hayes,Mihjae * 28 8-12 2-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 3 20
01 Harris,Anii * 28 7-15 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 5 2 2 0 1 15
33 Miller,Amesha * 28 4-6 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 4 0 1 1 2 8
14 Kweti,Carmen * 21 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 5 0 3 2 3 4
02 James,Tiyanna * 20 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 4 0 0 2
05 White,Skylar 31 3-11 1-5 1-4 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 3 8
04 London,Tanayja 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 1 2
32 Beal,Kiara 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Spearman,Kendahl 13 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
24 Blake,Alexis 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
00 Rodriguez,Caityln 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Roberts,Sydney 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-66 3-18 4-9 6-23 29 25 8 19 3 14 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89% 0-2   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 2-6   33.33% 0-3   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 0-2   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-8   12.50% 3-4   75.00%
Total 27-66   40.9% 3-18   16.7% 4-9   44.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
04:45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Frye, Christiane * 35 6-13 2-6 6-7 0-9 9 3 0 4 1 1 20
03 Cowan, Helene * 34 6-14 2-9 2-2 0-5 5 2 4 5 0 2 16
21 Kalich, Mia * 37 5-8 0-1 1-7 4-6 10 1 1 4 0 2 11
04 Cowan, Hallie * 22 3-9 2-5 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 1 9
33 Mankins, Abby * 21 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 7 0 0 3
13 Bailey, Shaye 17 1-3 0-0 6-8 3-5 8 0 0 2 0 0 8
22 Haralson, Sakeria 22 1-4 0-0 4-4 1-6 7 0 2 3 2 0 6
15 Eisner, Corrine 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 7-22 20-30 10-37 47 14 10 27 3 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-12   16.67% 1-6   16.67% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55% 2-5   40.00% 7-13   53.85%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-7   28.57% 5-5   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-14   57.14% 2-4   50.00% 6-8   75.00%
Total 23-53   43.4% 7-22   31.8% 20-30   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 14
Largest Lead: 14 4th-
01:34



1st Box Score
Virginia State 15

Seton Hill 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hayes,Mihjae 11 4-5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 10
1 Harris,Anii 18 3-10 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 7
33 Miller,Amesha 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 1 1 4
14 Kweti,Carmen 12 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 3 0 2 1 2 4
2 James,Tiyanna 14 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
5 White,Skylar 14 1-5 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 2 2
4 London,Tanayja 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
32 Beal,Kiara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Spearman,Kendahl 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Blake,Alexis 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
0 Rodriguez,Caityln 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Roberts,Sydney 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-35 2-8 1-5 4-14 18 13 4 11 2 8 31
40.0% 25.0% 20.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Frye, Christiane 17 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 2 0 2 1 0 5
3 Cowan, Helene 18 2-5 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 4 0 2 6
21 Kalich, Mia 17 2-3 0-1 0-5 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 2 4
4 Cowan, Hallie 7 1-5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
33 Mankins, Abby 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 4 0 0 3
13 Bailey, Shaye 9 0-1 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Haralson, Sakeria 12 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 2 0 4
15 Eisner, Corrine 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-23 3-11 9-17 4-19 23 9 4 16 3 6 28
34.8% 27.3% 52.9%



2nd Box Score
Virginia State 16

Seton Hill 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hayes,Mihjae 17 4-7 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 10
1 Harris,Anii 10 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 8
33 Miller,Amesha 16 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
14 Kweti,Carmen 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 1 0
2 James,Tiyanna 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0
5 White,Skylar 17 2-6 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 6
4 London,Tanayja 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Beal,Kiara 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Spearman,Kendahl 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
24 Blake,Alexis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Rodriguez,Caityln 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Roberts,Sydney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 1-10 3-4 2-9 11 12 4 8 1 6 30
41.9% 10.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Frye, Christiane 18 5-8 1-3 4-5 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 1 15
3 Cowan, Helene 16 4-9 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 10
21 Kalich, Mia 20 3-5 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 0 0 1 0 0 7
4 Cowan, Hallie 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 5
33 Mankins, Abby 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
13 Bailey, Shaye 8 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 6
22 Haralson, Sakeria 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
15 Eisner, Corrine 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 4-11 11-13 6-18 24 5 6 11 0 2 45
50.0% 36.4% 84.6%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
09:46 MISS LAYUP by COWAN,HALLIE

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ANII --
GOOD JUMPER by KWETI,CARMEN 09:35 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ANII --

09:25 TURNOVER  by MANKINS,ABBY
STEAL  by KWETI,CARMEN 09:23
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,TIYANNA 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HELENE
09:03 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE

REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,TIYANNA 08:57

08:57 BLOCK  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,TIYANNA --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANII 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
FOUL  by JAMES,TIYANNA 08:26

08:26 MISS FT by COWAN,HALLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:26 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by COWAN,HALLIE
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANII 08:17
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AMESHA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AMESHA(in the paint) 08:13 4-1 V 3

08:05 TURNOVER  by MANKINS,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,MIHJAE 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
07:40 TURNOVER  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,MIHJAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:32 6-1 V 5
07:16 TURNOVER  by MANKINS,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AMESHA(in the paint) 07:01 8-1 V 7
ASSIST  by HAYES,MIHJAE --
FOUL  by MILLER,AMESHA 06:50
SUB IN by LONDON,TANAYJA 06:50
SUB IN by WHITE,SKYLAR 06:50
SUB OUT by MILLER,AMESHA 06:50
SUB OUT by HAYES,MIHJAE 06:50

06:47 TURNOVER  by KALICH,MIA
STEAL  by LONDON,TANAYJA 06:47
FOUL  by KWETI,CARMEN 06:31
TURNOVER  by KWETI,CARMEN 06:31
SUB IN by BLAKE,ALEXIS 06:31
SUB IN by HAYES,MIHJAE 06:31
SUB OUT by KWETI,CARMEN 06:31
SUB OUT by JAMES,TIYANNA 06:31

06:08 MISS 3PTR by KALICH,MIA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ANII --

06:00 FOUL  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
MISS FT by HARRIS,ANII 06:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HARRIS,ANII 06:00 9-1 V 8

05:37 SUB IN by HARALSON,SAKERIA
05:37 SUB OUT by MANKINS,ABBY
05:28 MISS LAYUP by HARALSON,SAKERIA

REBOUND DEF by LONDON,TANAYJA --
GOOD JUMPER by HAYES,MIHJAE(fastbreak) 05:20 11-1 V 10

05:12 11-3 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HELENE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LONDON,TANAYJA 05:04

05:02 STEAL  by COWAN,HELENE
05:02 TURNOVER  by COWAN,HELENE



SUB IN by JAMES,TIYANNA 05:02
SUB OUT by HAYES,MIHJAE 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by MANKINS,ABBY
05:02 SUB OUT by KALICH,MIA

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ANII 04:52
04:52 BLOCK  by HARALSON,SAKERIA

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
04:41 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,HALLIE

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,TIYANNA --
04:36 FOUL  by COWAN,HALLIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
04:36 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE
04:36 SUB OUT by COWAN,HALLIE

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,TIYANNA 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HELENE

04:10 TURNOVER  by MANKINS,ABBY
SUB IN by MILLER,AMESHA 04:10
SUB OUT by LONDON,TANAYJA 04:10
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SKYLAR 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HELENE
03:39 11-6 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

-- ASSIST  by HARALSON,SAKERIA
FOUL  by HARRIS,ANII 03:13
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ANII 03:13
SUB IN by LONDON,TANAYJA 03:13
SUB OUT by BLAKE,ALEXIS 03:13

03:13 SUB IN by KALICH,MIA
03:13 SUB OUT by MANKINS,ABBY
03:06 MISS LAYUP by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

BLOCK  by KWETI,CARMEN 03:06
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SKYLAR --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ANII 02:35 13-6 V 7

02:18 MISS 3PTR by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMESHA --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,AMESHA 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by KALICH,MIA
02:10 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,SHAYE

BLOCK  by MILLER,AMESHA 02:10
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,SHAYE

FOUL  by KWETI,CARMEN 02:10
02:10 MISS FT by BAILEY,SHAYE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:10 13-7 V 6 GOOD FT by BAILEY,SHAYE

SUB IN by KWETI,CARMEN 02:10
SUB OUT by LONDON,TANAYJA 02:10

02:10 SUB IN by EISNER,CORRINE
02:10 SUB OUT by HARALSON,SAKERIA

MISS JUMPER by KWETI,CARMEN 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,SHAYE

01:42 MISS 3PTR by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
-- REBOUND OFF by EISNER,CORRINE

01:35 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,TIYANNA 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
00:58 TURNOVER  by COWAN,HELENE

STEAL  by HARRIS,ANII 00:57
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,TIYANNA(in the paint) 00:52 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by HARRIS,ANII --

00:45 TURNOVER  by COWAN,HELENE
SUB IN by HAYES,MIHJAE 00:45
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANII 00:45



MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AMESHA 00:25
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by HAYES,MIHJAE 00:03

00:02 STEAL  by EISNER,CORRINE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
SUB IN by WHITE,SKYLAR 10:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANII 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by EISNER,CORRINE
10:00 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE
10:00 SUB OUT by COWAN,HALLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by COWAN,HELENE

GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,MIHJAE 09:34 18-7 V 11
09:25 18-9 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
09:17 FOUL  by MANKINS,ABBY

SUB IN by HARRIS,ANII 09:17
SUB OUT by WHITE,SKYLAR 09:17

09:17 SUB IN by COWAN,HALLIE
09:17 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SHAYE

TURNOVER  by JAMES,TIYANNA 09:07
09:06 STEAL  by EISNER,CORRINE
09:01 18-12 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KALICH,MIA
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANII 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MANKINS,ABBY
08:36 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by KALICH,MIA
FOUL  by MILLER,AMESHA 08:34
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:34

08:34 MISS FT by KALICH,MIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:34 MISS FT by KALICH,MIA
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMESHA --
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 08:34
SUB OUT by JAMES,TIYANNA 08:34
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANII 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by EISNER,CORRINE
08:06 FOUL  by MANKINS,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ANII(in the paint) 07:59 20-12 V 8
07:53 TURNOVER  by EISNER,CORRINE

STEAL  by KWETI,CARMEN 07:52
07:50 FOUL  by COWAN,HALLIE
07:50 SUB IN by HARALSON,SAKERIA
07:50 SUB IN by COWAN,HELENE
07:50 SUB OUT by EISNER,CORRINE
07:50 SUB OUT by COWAN,HALLIE

MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by MANKINS,ABBY

07:16 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
TURNOVER  by KWETI,CARMEN 07:11

07:09 TURNOVER  by KALICH,MIA
STEAL  by MILLER,AMESHA 07:07
MISS LAYUP by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 07:03

07:03 BLOCK  by HARALSON,SAKERIA
-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HELENE

06:48 MISS LAYUP by MANKINS,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMESHA --

06:31 FOUL  by COWAN,HELENE



GOOD LAYUP by KWETI,CARMEN(in the paint) 06:12 22-12 V 10
ASSIST  by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL --

06:12 FOUL  by COWAN,HELENE
MISS FT by KWETI,CARMEN 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HARALSON,SAKERIA
SUB IN by WHITE,SKYLAR 06:12
SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 06:12

06:04 MISS LAYUP by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ANII(in the paint) 05:43 24-12 V 12

05:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:41 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE
05:41 SUB OUT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
05:27 24-14 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by HARALSON,SAKERIA

-- ASSIST  by MANKINS,ABBY
TURNOVER  by WHITE,SKYLAR 05:12

05:10 STEAL  by KALICH,MIA
05:08 TURNOVER  by KALICH,MIA

STEAL  by WHITE,SKYLAR 05:08
05:08 FOUL  by KALICH,MIA

MISS FT by WHITE,SKYLAR 05:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WHITE,SKYLAR 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MANKINS,ABBY
SUB IN by BLAKE,ALEXIS 05:08
SUB OUT by KWETI,CARMEN 05:08

04:59 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,SHAYE
STEAL  by HAYES,MIHJAE 04:58
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,MIHJAE 04:45 27-14 V 13
FOUL  by MILLER,AMESHA 04:31

04:31 27-15 V 12 GOOD FT by COWAN,HELENE
04:31 27-16 V 11 GOOD FT by COWAN,HELENE

SUB IN by JAMES,TIYANNA 04:31
SUB IN by LONDON,TANAYJA 04:31
SUB OUT by MILLER,AMESHA 04:31
SUB OUT by HAYES,MIHJAE 04:31

04:31 SUB IN by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
04:31 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SHAYE

FOUL  by BLAKE,ALEXIS 04:16
TURNOVER  by BLAKE,ALEXIS 04:16

04:10 27-19 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MANKINS,ABBY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HELENE

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANII 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

03:33 27-21 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARRIS,ANII 03:33

03:33 MISS FT by KALICH,MIA
REBOUND DEF by LONDON,TANAYJA --
SUB IN by KWETI,CARMEN 03:33
SUB OUT by BLAKE,ALEXIS 03:33
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SKYLAR 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HARALSON,SAKERIA
03:03 FOUL  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
03:03 TURNOVER  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

MISS JUMPER by KWETI,CARMEN 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HARALSON,SAKERIA

02:50 TURNOVER  by HARALSON,SAKERIA
02:50 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE
02:50 SUB OUT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ANII 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MANKINS,ABBY

02:20 SUB IN by FRYE,CHRISTIANE



02:20 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SHAYE
02:04 TURNOVER  by COWAN,HELENE

STEAL  by WHITE,SKYLAR 02:02
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SKYLAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:59 29-21 V 8
FOUL  by KWETI,CARMEN 01:53

01:53 29-22 V 7 GOOD FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
01:53 29-23 V 6 GOOD FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

SUB IN by BLAKE,ALEXIS 01:53
SUB OUT by KWETI,CARMEN 01:53

01:53 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE
01:53 SUB IN by EISNER,CORRINE
01:53 SUB OUT by MANKINS,ABBY
01:53 SUB OUT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SKYLAR 01:29
REBOUND OFF by LONDON,TANAYJA --
GOOD LAYUP by LONDON,TANAYJA(in the paint) 01:26 31-23 V 8

01:20 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,SHAYE

FOUL  by BLAKE,ALEXIS 01:20
01:20 MISS FT by BAILEY,SHAYE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:20 31-24 V 7 GOOD FT by BAILEY,SHAYE

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SKYLAR 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA

FOUL  by JAMES,TIYANNA 01:01
01:01 MISS FT by KALICH,MIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:01 MISS FT by KALICH,MIA

REBOUND DEF by LONDON,TANAYJA --
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 01:01
SUB OUT by JAMES,TIYANNA 01:01
TURNOVER  by BLAKE,ALEXIS 00:44

00:44 SUB IN by COWAN,HALLIE
00:44 SUB IN by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
00:44 SUB IN by MANKINS,ABBY
00:44 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SHAYE
00:44 SUB OUT by EISNER,CORRINE
00:44 SUB OUT by KALICH,MIA

FOUL  by HARRIS,ANII 00:27
00:27 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by HARALSON,SAKERIA
00:27 31-26 V 5 GOOD FT by HARALSON,SAKERIA

SUB IN by ROBERTS,SYDNEY 00:27
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANII 00:27

00:27 SUB IN by EISNER,CORRINE
00:27 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE
00:27 SUB IN by KALICH,MIA
00:27 SUB OUT by COWAN,HALLIE
00:27 SUB OUT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
00:27 SUB OUT by MANKINS,ABBY

TURNOVER  by WHITE,SKYLAR 00:05
00:04 STEAL  by COWAN,HELENE
00:00 31-28 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HELENE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,MIHJAE(in the paint) 09:48 33-28 V 5

09:22 TURNOVER  by MANKINS,ABBY
STEAL  by KWETI,CARMEN 09:21
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,MIHJAE(in the paint) 09:06 35-28 V 7

08:34 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE



REBOUND DEF by KWETI,CARMEN --
MISS LAYUP by HAYES,MIHJAE 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
08:00 MISS 3PTR by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

-- REBOUND OFF by MANKINS,ABBY
07:48 35-30 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by FRYE,CHRISTIANE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ANII 07:14 37-30 V 7

07:05 37-32 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by FRYE,CHRISTIANE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by HAYES,MIHJAE 07:05
07:05 37-33 V 4 GOOD FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

SUB IN by WHITE,SKYLAR 07:05
SUB OUT by HAYES,MIHJAE 07:05
FOUL  by JAMES,TIYANNA 06:40
TURNOVER  by JAMES,TIYANNA 06:40

06:30 MISS 3PTR by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SKYLAR --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,SKYLAR 06:22

06:20 STEAL  by COWAN,HALLIE
06:20 MISS LAYUP by KALICH,MIA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMESHA --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,TIYANNA 05:57

05:56 STEAL  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
05:52 MISS LAYUP by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMESHA --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ANII 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA
05:43 TURNOVER  by KALICH,MIA

TURNOVER  by JAMES,TIYANNA 05:38
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 05:38
SUB OUT by JAMES,TIYANNA 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by HARALSON,SAKERIA
05:38 SUB OUT by MANKINS,ABBY
05:34 37-36 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HELENE
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ANII 05:04 39-36 V 3

04:56 MISS LAYUP by HARALSON,SAKERIA
BLOCK  by KWETI,CARMEN 04:56

-- REBOUND OFF by HARALSON,SAKERIA
04:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:53 TURNOVER  by HARALSON,SAKERIA

STEAL  by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 04:50
FOUL  by HARRIS,ANII 04:35
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ANII 04:35

04:17 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KALICH,MIA

04:14 39-38 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by KALICH,MIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ANII(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:09 41-38 V 3
ASSIST  by WHITE,SKYLAR --
FOUL  by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 04:04

03:57 41-40 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARALSON,SAKERIA

SUB IN by LONDON,TANAYJA 03:53
SUB IN by HAYES,MIHJAE 03:53
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANII 03:53
SUB OUT by MILLER,AMESHA 03:53
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,SKYLAR 03:36 43-40 V 3

03:12 43-43 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HALLIE

MISS 3PTR by LONDON,TANAYJA 02:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HARALSON,SAKERIA

FOUL  by KWETI,CARMEN 02:44
02:44 43-44 H 1 GOOD FT by HARALSON,SAKERIA



02:44 43-45 H 2 GOOD FT by HARALSON,SAKERIA
SUB IN by BLAKE,ALEXIS 02:44
SUB OUT by KWETI,CARMEN 02:44

02:44 SUB IN by MANKINS,ABBY
02:44 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE
02:44 SUB OUT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
02:44 SUB OUT by COWAN,HELENE

MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,SHAYE

02:08 TURNOVER  by MANKINS,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by LONDON,TANAYJA 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA
01:41 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,MIHJAE --
01:40 SUB IN by EISNER,CORRINE
01:40 SUB OUT by HARALSON,SAKERIA
01:24 FOUL  by MANKINS,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,HELENE

FOUL  by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 01:12
01:12 43-46 H 3 GOOD FT by BAILEY,SHAYE
01:12 43-47 H 4 GOOD FT by BAILEY,SHAYE

SUB IN by BEAL,KIARA 01:12
SUB OUT by LONDON,TANAYJA 01:12

01:12 SUB IN by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
01:12 SUB IN by COWAN,HELENE
01:12 SUB OUT by MANKINS,ABBY
01:12 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SHAYE

MISS LAYUP by HAYES,MIHJAE 00:56
REBOUND OFF by BEAL,KIARA --
MISS LAYUP by BEAL,KIARA 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by EISNER,CORRINE
00:26 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,HALLIE

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,MIHJAE --
GOOD LAYUP by BEAL,KIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:20 45-47 H 2
ASSIST  by HAYES,MIHJAE --

00:00 45-49 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FRYE,CHRISTIANE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 10:00
SUB IN by WHITE,SKYLAR 10:00
SUB IN by BEAL,KIARA 10:00
SUB OUT by KWETI,CARMEN 10:00
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANII 10:00
SUB OUT by JAMES,TIYANNA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by EISNER,CORRINE
10:00 SUB OUT by MANKINS,ABBY
09:40 TURNOVER  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

STEAL  by HAYES,MIHJAE 09:38
09:18 MISS LAYUP by COWAN,HELENE

-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA
09:09 45-52 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HALLIE
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,MIHJAE(in the paint) 08:53 47-52 H 5

08:27 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMESHA --

08:26 FOUL  by EISNER,CORRINE
SUB IN by JAMES,TIYANNA 08:26
SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 08:26



08:26 SUB IN by MANKINS,ABBY
08:26 SUB OUT by COWAN,HALLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:23
GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,MIHJAE(in the paint) 08:13 49-52 H 3

08:00 TURNOVER  by MANKINS,ABBY
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,SKYLAR 07:47 52-52
ASSIST  by HAYES,MIHJAE --

07:39 TURNOVER  by EISNER,CORRINE
STEAL  by WHITE,SKYLAR 07:37
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,SKYLAR 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
07:25 52-54 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HELENE(in the paint)
07:18 FOUL  by MANKINS,ABBY

GOOD FT by HAYES,MIHJAE 07:18 53-54 H 1
GOOD FT by HAYES,MIHJAE 07:18 54-54
SUB IN by HARRIS,ANII 07:18
SUB OUT by HAYES,MIHJAE 07:18

07:18 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE
07:18 SUB IN by HARALSON,SAKERIA
07:18 SUB OUT by EISNER,CORRINE
07:18 SUB OUT by MANKINS,ABBY

FOUL  by BEAL,KIARA 07:09
07:09 54-55 H 1 GOOD FT by BAILEY,SHAYE
07:09 54-56 H 2 GOOD FT by BAILEY,SHAYE

MISS JUMPER by BEAL,KIARA 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,SHAYE

FOUL  by JAMES,TIYANNA 06:55
SUB IN by HAYES,MIHJAE 06:55
SUB IN by KWETI,CARMEN 06:55
SUB OUT by JAMES,TIYANNA 06:55
SUB OUT by BEAL,KIARA 06:55

06:38 54-58 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HELENE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SKYLAR 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HARALSON,SAKERIA
06:10 TURNOVER  by COWAN,HELENE

TURNOVER  by HAYES,MIHJAE 05:48
05:48 SUB IN by COWAN,HALLIE
05:48 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SHAYE
05:42 TURNOVER  by HARALSON,SAKERIA

STEAL  by MILLER,AMESHA 05:41
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AMESHA 05:36
REBOUND OFF by KWETI,CARMEN --
TURNOVER  by KWETI,CARMEN 05:31
FOUL  by KWETI,CARMEN 05:20

05:20 54-59 H 5 GOOD FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
05:20 54-60 H 6 GOOD FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

SUB IN by BLAKE,ALEXIS 05:20
SUB OUT by KWETI,CARMEN 05:20

05:20 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE
05:20 SUB OUT by COWAN,HELENE

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ANII(in the paint) 04:53 56-60 H 4
04:45 56-62 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,SHAYE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SKYLAR 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HARALSON,SAKERIA

04:06 TURNOVER  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
04:06 FOUL  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

TURNOVER  by LONDON,TANAYJA 04:06
SUB IN by LONDON,TANAYJA 04:06
SUB OUT by BLAKE,ALEXIS 04:06

04:03 MISS LAYUP by HARALSON,SAKERIA
-- REBOUND OFF by KALICH,MIA

03:59 56-64 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KALICH,MIA(in the paint)



03:42 FOUL  by COWAN,HALLIE
GOOD FT by WHITE,SKYLAR 03:42 57-64 H 7
MISS FT by WHITE,SKYLAR 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,CAITYLN 03:42
SUB OUT by LONDON,TANAYJA 03:42

03:42 SUB IN by COWAN,HELENE
03:42 SUB OUT by COWAN,HALLIE
03:18 57-66 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FRYE,CHRISTIANE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,SKYLAR 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA

FOUL  by HARRIS,ANII 02:53
SUB IN by JAMES,TIYANNA 02:53
SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANII 02:53

02:35 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,HELENE
-- REBOUND OFF by KALICH,MIA

FOUL  by MILLER,AMESHA 02:31
02:31 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by KALICH,MIA
02:31 MISS FT by KALICH,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,SHAYE
02:25 TURNOVER  by BAILEY,SHAYE

STEAL  by HAYES,MIHJAE 02:24
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,TIYANNA 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,SHAYE
FOUL  by JAMES,TIYANNA 02:10

02:10 MISS FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:10 57-68 H 11 GOOD FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL 02:10
SUB OUT by JAMES,TIYANNA 02:10

02:10 SUB IN by COWAN,HALLIE
02:10 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SHAYE

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,CAITYLN 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,SHAYE

01:48 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE
01:48 SUB OUT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
01:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:37 SUB IN by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
01:37 SUB IN by EISNER,CORRINE
01:37 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SHAYE
01:37 SUB OUT by HARALSON,SAKERIA
01:34 57-71 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HELENE
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,MIHJAE 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by KALICH,MIA
01:04 MISS LAYUP by KALICH,MIA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,SKYLAR --
01:04 SUB IN by BAILEY,SHAYE
01:04 SUB OUT by COWAN,HALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AMESHA(in the paint) 01:00 59-71 H 12
ASSIST  by WHITE,SKYLAR --

00:54 MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,SHAYE
REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,KENDAHL --
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,CAITYLN 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
00:41 SUB IN by MANKINS,ABBY
00:41 SUB IN by COWAN,HALLIE
00:41 SUB OUT by EISNER,CORRINE
00:37 59-73 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by COWAN,HALLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,HELENE
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AMESHA(in the paint) 00:29 61-73 H 12


